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STATE OF TENNESSEE CRIMINAL COURT
COUNTY OF SULLIVAN: CHARGE: FORGERY OF $1,000 OR LESS
COUNT 1

The Grand Jurors for Sullivan County, Tennessee, being duly empaneled and sworn, upon their
oath present and say that DEBORAH D. BECKMAN, on or about September 21, 2017, in the State
and County aforesaid and before the finding of this Presentment did unlawfully, feloniously and with
the intent to defraud or harm another, forge a writing by making a false entry in a book or record, to
wit: Meals Plus software system of the Sullivan County Department of Education, valued at $1,000 or
less, contrary to Tennessee Code Annotated § 39-14-114, a Class E felony, and against the peace
and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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BARRY P. STAUBUS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHARGE: FORGERY OF $1,000 OR LESS

COUNT 2

The Grand Jurors for Sullivan County, Tennessee, being duly empaneled and sworn, upon their
oath present and say that DEBORAH D. BECKMAN, on or about September 22, 2017, in the State
and County aforesaid and before the finding of this Presentment did unlawfully, feloniously and with
the intent to defraud or harm another, forge a writing by making a false entry in a book or record, to
wit: Sullivan County Claim for Travel Expenses, valued at $1,000 or less, contrary to Tennessee Code
Annotated § 39-14-114, a Class E felony, and against the peace and dignity of the State of
Tennessee.
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CHARGE: FORGERY OF $1,000 OR LESS
COUNT 3

The Grand Jurors for Sullivan County, Tennessee, being duly empaneled and sworn, upon their
oath present and say that DEBORAH D. BECKMAN, on or about September 25, 2017, in the State
and County aforesaid and before the finding of this Presentment did unlawfully, feloniously and with
the intent to defraud or harm another, forge a writing by making a false entry in a book or record, to
wit: Sullivan County Claim for Travel Expenses, valued at $1,000 or less, contrary to Tennessee Code
Annotated § 39-14-114, a Class E felony, and against the peace and dignity of the State of

Tennessee.
BARRY P. STAUBUS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL
CHARGE: FORGERY OF $1,000 OR LESS
COUNT 4

The Grand Jurors for Sullivan County, Tennessee, being duly empaneled and sworn, upon their
oath present and say that DEBORAH D. BECKMAN, on or about September 26, 2017, in the State
and County aforesaid and before the finding of this Presentment did unlawfully, feloniously and with
the intent to defraud or harm another, forge a writing by making a false entry in a book or record, to
wit: Meals Plus software system of the Sullivan County Department of Education, valued at $1,000 or
less, contrary to Tennessee Code Annotated § 39-14-114, a Class E felony, and against the peace

and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

BARRY P. STAUBUS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHARGE: FORGERY OF $1,000 OR LESS
COUNT 5

The Grand Jurors for Sullivan County, Tennessee, being duly empaneled and sworn, upon their
oath present and say that DEBORAH D. BECKMAN, on or about September 27, 2017, in the State
and County aforesaid and before the finding of this Presentment did unlawfully, feloniously and with
the intent to defraud or harm another, forge a writing by making a faise entry in a book or record, to
wit: Sullivan County Claim for Travel Expenses, valued at $1,000 or less, contrary to Tennessee Code
Annotated § 39-14-114, a Class E felony, and against the peace and dignity of the State of
Tennessee.
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CHARGE: FORGERY OF $1,000 OR LESS
COUNT 6

The Grand Jurors for Sullivan County, Tennessee, being duly empaneled and sworn, upon their
oath present and say that DEBORAH D. BECKMAN, on or about October 30, 2017, in the State and
County aforesaid and before the finding of this Presentment did unlawfully, feloniously and with the
intent to defraud or harm another, forge a writing by making a false entry in a book or record, to wit:
Sullivan County Claim for Travel Expenses, valued at $1,000 or less, contrary to Tennessee Code
Annotated § 39-14-114, a Class E felony, and against the peace and dignity of the State of

Tennessee.
g5

BARRY P. STAUBUS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHARGE: FORGERY OF $1,000 OR LESS
COUNT 7

The Grand Jurors for Sullivan County, Tennessee, being duly empaneled and sworn, upon their
oath present and say that DEBORAH D. BECKMAN, on or about September 21, 2017, in the State
and County aforesaid and before the finding of this Presentment did unlawfully, feloniously and with
the intent to defraud or harm another, alter, make, complete, execute, or authenticate a writing so
that it purported to be the act of Leisa Jobe, valued at $1,000 or less, the said forgery being without
the authorization of Leisa Jobe, contrary to Tennessee Code Annotated § 39-14-114, a Class E felony,
and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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BARRY P. STAUBUS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHARGE: FORGERY OF $1,000 OR LESS
COUNT 8

The Grand Jurors for Sullivan County, Tennessee, being duly empaneled and sworn, upon their
oath present and say that DEBORAH D. BECKMAN, on or about September 26, 2017, in the State
and County aforesaid and before the finding of this Presentment did unlawfully, feloniously and with
the intent to defraud or harm another, alter, make, complete, execute, or authenticate a writing so
that it purported to be the act of Christie Simpson, valued at $1,000 or less, the said forgery being
without the authorization of Christie Simpson, contrary to Tennessee Code Annotated § 39-14-114, a
Class E felony, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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CHARGE: FORGERY OF $1,000 OR LESS
COUNT 9

The Grand Jurors for Sullivan County, Tennessee, being duly empaneled and sworn, upon their
oath present and say that DEBORAH D. BECKMAN, on or about September 21, 2017, in the State
and County aforesaid and before the finding of this Presentment did unlawfully, feloniously and with
the intent to defraud or harm another, forge a writing by making a false entry in a book or record, to
wit: BB&T Bank deposit slip, valued at $1,000 or less, contrary to Tennessee Code Annotated
§ 39-14-114, a Class E felony, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

BARRY P. STAUBUS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHARGE: FORGERY OF $1,000 OR LESS
COUNT 10

The Grand Jurors for Sullivan County, Tennessee, being duly empaneled and sworn, upon their
oath present and say that DEBORAH D. BECKMAN, on or about September 26, 2017, in the State
and County aforesaid and before the finding of this Presentment did unlawfully, feloniously and with
the intent to defraud or harm another, forge a writing by making a false entry in a book or record, to
wit: BB&T Bank deposit slip, valued at $1,000 or less, contrary to Tennessee Code Annotated
§ 39-14-114, a Class E felony, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

BARRY P. STAUBUS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHARGE: THEFT OF $1,000 OR LESS
COUNT 11

The Grand Jurors for Sullivan County, Tennessee, being duly empaneled and sworn, upon their
oath present and say that DEBORAH D. BECKMAN, on or about September 21, 2017, in the State
and County aforesaid and before the finding of this Presentment did unlawfully, intentionally and
knowingly obtain or exercise control over property, to wit: U.S. Currency, valued at $1,000 or less
and owned by the Sullivan County Department of Education, contrary to Tennessee Code Annotated
§ 39-14-103, a Class A misdemeanor, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

BARRY P. STAUBUS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL
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CHARGE: THEFT OF $1,000 OR LESS
COUNT 12

The Grand Jurors for Sullivan County, Tennessee, being duly empaneled and sworn, upon their
oath present and say that DEBORAH D. BECKMAN, on or about September 22, 2017, in the State
and County aforesaid and before the finding of this Presentment did unlawfully, intentionally and
knowingly obtain or exercise control over property, to wit: U.S. Currency, valued at $1,000 or less
and owned by the Sullivan County Department of Education, contrary to Tennessee Code Annotated
§ 39-14-103, a Class A misdemeanor, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

BARRY P. STAUBUS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHARGE: THEFT OF $1,000 OR LESS

COUNT 13

The Grand Jurors for Sullivan County, Tennessee, being duly empaneled and sworn, upon their
oath present and say that DEBORAH D. BECKMAN, on or about September 25, 2017, in the State
and County aforesaid and before the finding of this Presentment did unlawfully, intentionally and
knowingly obtain or exercise control over property, to wit: U.S. Currency, valued at $1,000 or less
and owned by the Sullivan County Department of Education, contrary to Tennessee Code Annotated
§ 39-14-103, a Class A misdemeanor, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.
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BARRY P. STAUBUS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHARGE: THEFT OF $1,000 OR LESS
COUNT 14

The Grand Jurors for Sullivan County, Tennessee, being duly empaneled and sworn, upon their
oath present and say that DEBORAH D. BECKMAN, on or about September 26, 2017, in the State
and County aforesaid and before the finding of this Presentment did unlawfully, intentionally and
knowingly obtain or exercise control over property, to wit: U.S. Currency, valued at $1,000 or less
and owned by the Sullivan County Department of Education, contrary to Tennessee Code Annotated
§ 39-14-103, a Class A misdemeanor, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

BARRY P. STAUBUS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL
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CHARGE: DESTRUCTION OF AND TAMPERING WITH GOVERNMENTAL RECORDS

COUNT 18

The Grand Jurors for Sullivan County, Tennessee, being duly empaneled and sworn, upon their
oath present and say that DEBORAH D. BECKMAN, on or about September 22, 2017, in the State
and County aforesaid and before the finding of this Presentment did unlawfully and knowingly make
a false entry in a governmental record, to wit: Sullivan County Claim for Travel Expenses, contrary to
Tennessee Code Annotated § 39-16-504, a Class A misdemeanor, and against the peace and dignity
of the State of Tennessee.

et
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BARRY P. STAUBUS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHARGE: DESTRUCTION OF AND TAMPERING WITH GOVERNMENTAL RECORDS

COUNT 19

The Grand Jurors for Sullivan County, Tennessee, being duly empaneled and sworn, upon their
oath present and say that DEBORAH D. BECKMAN, on or about September 25, 2017, in the State
and County aforesaid and before the finding of this Presentment did unlawfully and knowingly make
a false entry in a governmental record, to wit: Sullivan County Claim for Travel Expenses, contrary to
Tennessee Code Annotated § 39-16-504, a Class A misdemeanor, and against the peace and dignity

of the State of Tennessee.

BARRY P.STAUBUS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHARGE: DESTRUCTION OF AND TAMPERING WITH GOVERNMENTAL RECORDS

COUNT 20

The Grand Jurors for Sullivan County, Tennessee, being duly empaneled and sworn, upon their
oath present and say that DEBORAH D. BECKMAN, on or about September 26, 2017, in the State
and County aforesaid and before the finding of this Presentment did unlawfully and knowingly make
a false entry in a governmental record, to wit: Meals Plus software system of the Sullivan County
Department of Education, contrary to Tennessee Code Annotated § 39-16-504, a Class A
misdemeanor, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Tennessee.

BARRY P. STAUBUS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL
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CHARGE: DESTRUCTION OF AND TAMPERING WITH GOVERNMENTAL RECORDS

COUNT 21

The Grand Jurors for Sullivan County, Tennessee, being duly empaneled and sworn, upon their
oath present and say that DEBORAH D. BECKMAN, on or about September 27, 2017, in the State
and County aforesaid and before the finding of this Presentment did unlawfully and knowingly make
a false entry in a governmental record, to wit: Sullivan County Claim for Travel Expenses, contrary to
Tennessee Code Annotated § 39-16-504, a Class A misdemeanor, and against the peace and dignity
of the State of Tennessee.
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BARRY P. STAUBUS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHARGE: DESTRUCTION OF AND TAMPERING WITH GOVERNMENTAL RECORDS
COUNT 22

The Grand Jurors for Sullivan County, Tennessee, being duly empaneled and sworn, upon their
oath present and say that DEBORAH D. BECKMAN, on or about October 30, 2017, in the State and
County aforesaid and before the finding of this Presentment did unlawfully and knowingly make a
false entry in a governmental record, to wit: Sullivan County Claim for Travel Expenses, contrary to
Tennessee Code Annotated § 39-16-504, a Class A misdemeanor, and against the peace and dignity

of the State of Tennessee. M

BARRY P. STAUBUS
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL
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Michael Booher-TN Comptoller
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WITNESSES
Michael Booher CPA, CFE

Rene Brison CPA, CFE

Ronnie Rosenbaum

Amber Anderson

Allison Harris

Leisa Jobe

Christie Simpson

Lisa Herron

Sherri DeVault

Ingrid Deloach

BB&T Rep.

Witnesses sworn and
examined by me in the

Grand Jury

Case # M/Q(g

? Q,S a true bill
FOREMAN OF 6% JURY :

This the 28 day

of

OJA.%U.AI__, 2014

“Darha

FOREMAN OF G
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IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number; S70168 Count: 1 Counsel for the State; EMILY B HUTCHINS
Judicial District: 24 Judicial Division: gt [ Counsel for the Defendant: LARRY R. DILLOW
State of Tennessee ' ] Retained [J Pub Def Appt [] Private Atty Appt
vs, ’ [[] Counsel Waived [] Pro Se
Defendant: DEBORAH D. BECKMAN Alia i Date of Birth:_ 09/12/1973  Sex: __ Female
Race: White SSN: _1 Relationship to Victim: Victim’s Age:
‘State ID #: County Offender D # (if applicable); State Control #:
Arrest Date: 09/0672018 Indictinent Filing Date: 08/22/2018
ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) M original OO Amended [ Corrected
Onthe LA™ day of m;u?{ .19 thedefendant:
A Pied Guilty LIPled Nolo Contendere :::iﬁzﬁggeniLa;s;;tm?CA §: l;s-ﬁ-l S ~ I%RG%RYESIODEEZCIJ!{: ?Iggg [J Misdemeznor
Amended Offense Name AND TCA  §:
Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date: _19/21/2017 County of Offense: Sullivan
[ Jury Verdiet Defemed Offense Name AND TCA §:3%-14-114 ~ FORGERY 1040 OR LESS
[ Bench Trial Deferred Offense: Class(eircleone) A B ¢ D E Felony [ Misdemeanor

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (¥or Item 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

1. The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;

2. The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction;

3. [ The defendant was not charged with a vielation of a criminal statute the elements of which constitute abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the
property of a vulnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR
[ The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently ptaced on the registry
governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the departmznt of heatth;

4. The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

5. The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probation. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Probation Term: Total Length l |eg.ﬁC Beginning Date %5 !Qﬁ t; a Ending Datz 5L 24 / SO [#] Supervised [ Unsupervised |

Supervising Entity (unless othervise provided to the defendant by the court): Name; _Sullivan Co_Board of Prohation and Parole
Phone Number: 423-279-3200 Address: 1329 Hwwv 394 Rlanntville. TN 37617

Defendant’s Contact Information (unless otherwise provided to the prabation officer by the court): Phone Namber

adaress Q.

Costs " Concurrent with: ' Restitution Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
All counts herein.
by Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Victim Name:Sul, Co, Deqt, of Education From 09/06/2018 _t0(9/06/2018
b3 Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108)
3 Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420) Address: 154 Bloyntville Bypass __ |From lo
3 Treatment Expenses (40-35-313) Consecutive to; N Blountville. TN 37617 |From to
s Supervision Fees (40-35-313)
$__10000 Other; Fine Total Amount$_770.22 From 10
’ . Per Month $
Defendant ENTER this the day of . 2019 .

WILLIAM K. ROGERS

u FE‘SSIGNATU :

nise] fortha-State of Tennessee

Rev. 41113



IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number: 570168 Count: 2 Counsel for the State: EMILY B HUTCHINS
Judicial District: 20d Judicial Division: g/ Counsel for the Defendant: LARRY E. DILLOW
State of Tennessee [] Retained {J Pub Def Appt [ Private Atty Appt
vs. ] Counsel Waived [ Pro Se
Defendant: DEBORAH D, BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth;__09/12/1973  Sex: __ Female
Race: White SSi: __ (R  Rclationship o Victim: Victim’s Age:
State ID #: ) County Offender ID # (if applicable; State Control #:
Arrest Date: 09/06/2018 Indictment Filing Date: 08/22/2018
ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) [ Originai [OJAmended [ Corrected
On the _Qq i day of ,r’lt"—\,L "o 1A | thedefendant:
Areacuity  LIPledNolo Contendere™” | Iadierss B e a0 th1 o~ Someae s srson sy Misdemeonar
Amended Offense Name AND TCA §:
Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date: _09/22/2017 County of Offense; Sullivan.
3 Jury Verdict Deferred Offersse Name AND TCA §:39-14-114 ~ FORGERY $1000 OR LESS

[3 Bench Trial Deferred Offense: Class (circleone) A B ¢ D E  [Felony L] Misdemeanor

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

1.
2.

3

4,
3.

The defendant s eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A.} 40-35-313;

The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction; i -

[ The defendant was not charged with a violation of a criminal statute the elements of which constitute abuse, negleet or misappropriation of the
property of a vulnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR

[ The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the registry
governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the department of health;

The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313.

1t is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probation. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

FProbation Term: Total Length 1 la el Beginning Date <’Jﬂ .l 71 Ending Date :5 f& [ D ] Supervised [ Unsupervised

Supervising Entity (unless otherwise provided to the defendant by the court): Name: _Sullivan Co. Board of Prohation and Parnle
Phone Number: 423-279-3200 Address: 1329 Hwv 394 Blonntville. TN 37617

Defendant’s Contact Informatien (unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court): Phone Number

Address
Costs Concurrent with?' Restitution Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
All counts herein. . .
5 Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Victim Name: From 09/06/2018 t0(9/06/2018
$ Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108)
s Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420) Address: From to
) Treatment Expenses (40-35-313) Conseculive to: From to
M) Supervision Fees (40-35-313)
$ Other: Total Amount $ From to
PerMonth $
Defendant ENTER this the day of . 2019 .

WILLIAM K. ROGERS

Cobnsel for the State df Tenncssee

Rev, 4113




IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number: 870168 Count: 3 Counsel for the State: EMILY B HUTCHINS

Judicial District: 204 Judicial Division: G Counsel for the Defendant: LARRY R. DILLOW
State of Tennessee [ Retained [] Pub Def Appt [] Private Atty Appt

vs. ] Counsel Waived [] Pro Se

Defendant: DEBORAH D. BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth:__ 09/12/1973 _ Sex; __ Female
Race: White ssn: _ I  Rclationship to Victim: Victim's Age:
State [D #: County Offender 1D # (if applicable); State Control #:
Arrest Date: 09/06/2018 Indictment Filing Date; _08/22/2018

ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) M Original ~ []Amended [ Corrected

On the 0] day of m@?{ R Iq , the defendant:

1 Pled Guilty [1 Pied Nolo Contendere Indictment: Class (circle onc) 1"A B ¢ D E ®Felony [0 Misdemeanor
Indicted Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-14-114 ~ FORGERY $1000 OR LESS
Amended Offense Name AND TCA §:
Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date: 019/23/2017 County of Offense:  Sullivan
[ Jury Verdict Deferred Offense Name AND TCA §:35-14-114 ~ FORGERY §1{100 OR LESS
[ Bench Trial Deferred Offense: Class(circleone) A B C D E  [MFelony [ Misdemeanor

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as tha following (For Item 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

1. The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;

2. The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction;

3. [ The defendant was not charged with a violation of a criminal statute the elements of which constitute abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the
property of a vulnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR
[] The defendant aprees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the registry
governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Par 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the department of health;

4, The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

5. The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probation. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto,

Probation Term: Total Length l II}W Beginning Date 5 j29 / (4} Ending Date {5// +4 _[ 2D Supervised [ Unsupervised

Supervising Entity (unless otherwise provided to the defendant by the court): Name: Sullivan Ca. Roard of Prohation and Parnle
Phone Number; 423-279-3200 Address: 1329 Hwv 394 Rlnantville. TN 37617

Defendant’s Contact Information (unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court): Phone Number

Costs Concurrent with: Restitution Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
All counts herein.

$ Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) - Victim Name: From 09/06/2018 10 (9/06/2018
) Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108)
$ Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420) Address: From o
S Treaument Expenses (40-35-313) Consecutive to: From ©
b Supervision Fees (40-33-313)

. Total Amount § From to
3 Other: - .

PerMonth §
Defendant ENTER this the __dayof ,_ 2019,

WILLIAM K. ROGERS

JgﬁE,S y Nﬁ:im\’\(

Clfnsel for the Stal of Tennessee

Rev 4113




IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number: . S70168 Count: 4 Counsel for the State: EMILY B HUTCHINS
Judicial District: 2 Judicial Division: 1]:. Counse! for the Defendant: T.ARRY R. DILLOW
State of Tennessee 0 Retained {] Pub Def Appt [] Private Atty Appt
VS. {1 Counsel Waived [J Pro Se
Defendant: DEBORAH D. BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth:__09/12/1973  Sex: ___Female
Race: White ssN: __ (I Relationship to Victim: Victim’s Age:
State ID #: County Offender ID # (if applicable): - State Conirol #:
Aurest Date: 09/06/2018 Indictment Filing Date: 08222018
ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) A Original [J Amended [ Corrected
On the ;1”] h day of M , f ﬂ _, the defendant: )
Areicuny Ot Commies | el ST o G iy T M
Amended Offense Name AND TCA §:
Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date; _19/26/2017 County of Offense: Sullivan
[T Jury Verdict Deferred Offense Name AND TCA §:39-14-114 ~ FORGERY 51000 OR LESS

Deferred Offense: Class{circleone) 4 B ¢ D E [MFeony [ Misdemeanor

[J Bench Trial

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check QNE Of The Two Boxes):

1. The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;

2. The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction;

3. [/ The defendant was not charged with a violation of a criminal statute the elements of which constitute abuse, neglect or missppropriation of the
property of a vulnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR
[ The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shell be permanently placed on the registry
governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the department of health;

4. The defendant conseats to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

5. The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A: 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probatioh. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Probation Term: Total Length { ij Beginning Date 5/&"1 ( (A Ending Date :i l&! [0 [ Supervised [ Unsupervised

Supervising Enlity (unless otherwisc provided to the defendant by the court): Name: _Sullivan Co. Roard of Prohation and Parate
Phone Number: 423-279-3200 Address: 1329 Hwy 394 Rlountville. TN 37617

Defendant’s Contact Information (unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court): Phone Number

Address:
Costs Concurrent with: Restitution Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
All counts herein, .
$ Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Victim Name: From 09/06/2018 10 09/06/2018
5 Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108) .
s Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420) Address: From to
$ Treatment Expenses (40-35-313) Consecutive to: - From to
S Supervision Fees (40-35-313)
Total Amount § From to
% Qther: -
Per Month $
Defendant ENTER 1his the day of 2019,

WILLIAM K. ROGERS

[ LI

Counsel [&#'the Staté of Tennessee

Rev. 4/1/13



IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number: §70168 Count: 5 Counsel for the State: ’ EMILY B HUTCHINS
Judicial District: 2nd Judicial Division: = Counsel for the Defendant: LARRY R. DILLOW
State of Tennessee M Retained [7] Pub Def Appt [] Private Aty Appt
Vs, [1 Counsel Waived [3 Pro Se
Defendant; DEBORAH D. BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth:__09/12/1973  Sex: __ Female
Race: White SSN: _-_ Relationship to Victim: Victim's Age:
State ID #: - County Offender 1D # (if applicable); State Control #:
Arrest Date: 09/06/2018 Indictment Filing Date: 08/22/2018
ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) M Original [1Amended [ Comrected
On the ;l AT: gayor Y LA the defendant:
Greacuny DiPsionCommdee | [ DS CTRR b  n Fan r
Amended Offense Name AND TCA §:
Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date: _09/27/2017 County of Offense: Sullivan
3 Jury Verdict Deferred Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-14-114 ~ FORGERY 51000 OR LESS
[ Bench Trial Deferred Offense: Class (tircleone) A B ¢ D E [ Felony [ Misdemeanor

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

I. The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;

2. The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction;

3. [l The defendant was not charged with a violation of a criminal statute the elements of which constitute abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the
property of a vulnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR
[[] The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the registry
governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whercupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the department of health;

4. The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-33-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

5. The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probation. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Probation Term: Total Length l Ua:_p.l’ Beginning Date % , 9’\/ {a Ending Date ‘5 [ 4 / >0 . [ supervised [ Unsupervised
Supervising Entity (unless otherwise provided to the defendant by the court): Name: _Sullivan Cn. Board of Prohation and Parole
Phene Nomber: 423-279-3200 Address: 1329 Hwv 194 Biountville, TN 37617

Defendant’s Contact Information (unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court): Phone Number

Address:
Costs Concurrent with; Restitution Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
All counts herein,
$ Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Victim Name: From 09/06/2018_ 10 09/062018
3 Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108) 7
$ Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420) Address: From to
§ Treatment Expenses (40-35-313) Consecutive to: From to
3 Supervision Fees (40-35-313})
s Other: Total Amount$ ~ From to
Per Month §
Defendant ENTER this the day of . 2019 .

WILLIAM K. ROGERS

e e

Cotnse] fdr'the Statk of Tennessee

Rev, 4/1/13
H




IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number: 570168 Count: 6 Counsel for the State; EMILY B HUTCHINS
Tudicial District: 2nd Judicial Division: Counsel for the Defendant: LARRY R. DILLOW
State of Tennessee [ Retained [] Pub Def Appt [] Private Atty Appt
Vs, ] Counsel Waived [[] Pro Se
Defendant: DEBORAH D, BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth:_ 09/12/1973  Sex: __ Female
Race: White SSN: _!_ Relationship to Victim: Victim’s Age:
State ID #: County Offender ID # (if applicable): State Control #:
Arrest Date: 09/06/2018 Indictment Filing Datc: 0812272018
ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) [ Original [JAmended  [] Corrected
ontie_ A day of Y . LA the defendant:
Breacuiy LI Pled Nolo Comendere | B e o 6 3111~ FoRCaR stcos o g Misdemeanor
Amended Offense Name AND TCA §:
Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date: _10/30/2017 County of Offense; Sullivan
O Jury Verdict Deferred Offense Name AND TCA §:39-14-114 ~ FORGERY $1000 OR LESS

Deferced Offense; Class (circleone) Ao B € D E [ Felony (] Misdemeanor

[ Bench Trial

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check ONE Of The Twao Boxes):

1. The defendant is eligible for deferral of the presecution pursuant to Tennesses Code Annotated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;

2. The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction;

3. [ The defendant was not charged with a violation of & criminal statute the elements of which constitute abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the
property of a vuinerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR
[ The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the registry
governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk te the department of health;

4. The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

5. The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probatio}l. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Probation Term; Total Length l [(3/ A Beginning Date 5 _{g“'\/ | Kal Ending Date 5./ -y IQ O [supervised [] Unsupervised

Supervising Entity {unless otherwise provided to the defendant by the court): Name: _Sullivan Co. Board of Prabatinn and Parale
Phone Number: 423-279-320) Address: 1329 Hwv 394 Blountville. TN 37617

Defendant’s Contact Information (unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court): Phone Number

Address
Caosts - Concurrent with: Restitution Pretriat Jait Credit Period(s):
All counts herein.
] Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Victim Name: From 00/06r2018 t009/06/2018
$ Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108)
$ Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420) Address: |From to
$ Treatment Expenses (40-35-313) Consecutive to: From to
b Supervision Fees (40-35-313)
g Other: Total Amount$ From o
’ Per Month §
Defendant ENTER this the day of . 2019,
WILLIAM.K. ROGERS

IM

Counsel for the State of Tennessee

Rev.4/1/13




IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number:. §70168 Count: 7 Counsel for the State: EMILY B HUTCHINS
Judicial District: 20d Judicial Division: -ﬂ: Counsel for the Defendant: LARRY R. DILLOW
State of Tennessee (M Retained {J Pub Def Appt [] Private Atty Appt
VS ] Counsel Waived [] Pro Se
Defendant: DEBORAH.D, BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth; __09/12/1973 _ Sex: __Female
Race: White S8N: ___; Relationship to Victim: Victim's Age:
State ID #;, County Offender ID # (if applicable): State Control #:
Arrest Date: __ 09/06/2018 Indictment Filing Date: 08/22/2018
DIVERSION) W Original ] Amended [ Corrected

RDER OF D]}%RA;/L (JUDICIAL

Cn the ‘Qo] day of

—_— /‘? __, the defendant:

Amended Offense Name AND TCA §:

"A B C D E [4Felony
Indicted Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-14-114 ~ FORGERY $1000 OR LESS

[] Misdemeanor

County of Offense: Sullivan

Deferred Offensc Name AND TCA §:3%-14-114 ~ FORGERY 51000 OR LESS

X
&7 Pled Guilty [ Pled Nolo Cantendere Indictment: Class {circle one)
Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date; _09/21/2017
[ Jury Verdict AL
[ Bench Triat Deferred Offense: Class (circle one)

A B C D E MFelony

[1 Misdemeanor

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

1. The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annofated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;
2. The Tennessee Burcau of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor

conviction;

3. [ The defendant was not charged with a violation of a criminal statute the elements of which constitute abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the
property of 2 vulnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR
[J The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the registry
govemed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the elerk to the department of health;

4. The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

5. The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursvant to T.C.A, 40-35-313.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probation. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Probation Term: Total Length

Supervising Entity (unless otherwise provided to the defendant by the court): Name: _Sullivan Cn. Roard of Prohatinn and Parole

Beginning Date "~ /«:ﬁ /f |

Phone Number: 423-279-3200 Address: 1329 Hwv 394 Blountville, TN 37617

Ending Date ;5 f&[ pu¥s) B Supervised [ Unsupervised

Defendant’s Coantact Information {unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court): Phone Number

Address:
Costs Concurrent with: Restitution Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
All counts herein.
§ Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Victim Name: From 09/06/2018 1009/06/2018
b} Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108)
$ Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420) Address: From to
3 Treatment Expenses (40-35-313) Consecutive to: From ©
) Supervision Fees (40-35-313)
g Other: Total Amount $ From 10
. ‘ Per Month §
Defendant ENTER this the day of __ L, 2019,

WILLIAM K. ROGERS

Rev, 4/1/13

J[?i's NATURE ,
A

Counsel for the State of Tennessce




IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number: 570168 Count: 8 Counsel for the State: EMILY B HUTCHINS

Judicial District: 2 Judicial Division; a Counsel for the Defendant: LARRY R. DILLOW

State of Tennessee M Retained [ Pub Def Appt [] Private Atty Appt

Vvs. L1 Counsel Waived ] Pro Se

Defendant; DEBORAH D. BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth;__09/12/1973  Sex: __ Female

Race: White ssN: _ QA  Relationship to Victim: Victim's Age:

State ID #; Cbuntv Offender ID # {if applicable};, State Control #:

Arrest Date: 09/06/2018 Indictment Filing Datf:: 08/22/2018

ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) [40riginal  []Amended  [] Corrected

onthe JATE dayor I \en, . [ A&  thedefendant:

[

] Pled Guiity ] Pled Nole Contenders” Indictment: Class (circle one) A B ¢ D E HMrFelony [O Misdemeanor

Indicted Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-14-114 ~ FORGERY $1000 OR LESS
Amended Offense Name AND TCA §;

Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date: 097262017 County of Offense:  Sullivan

[ Jury Verdict Deferred Offense Name AND TCA §:39-14-114 ~ FORGERY 51000 OR LESS
(1 Bench Trial Deferred Offense: Class (circleone) A B ¢ D E MFelony [ Misdemeanor

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

1.
2,

3.

4,
5

The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;

The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction;

[1- The defendant was not charged with a violation of a' criminal statute the elements of which constitute abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the
property of a vulnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR

] The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the registry
governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whereupon a copy of this order shail be forwarded by the clerk to the department of health;

The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A, 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on prebation. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Probation Term: Total Length I V)M Beginning Date :5 [ﬁ ‘ 19 Ending Date 5 =X ta;z &1 Supervised [ Unsupervised

Supervising Entity {unless otherwise provided to the defendant by the court): Name: _Sultivan Co. Board of Probation and -Parnle

Phone Number: 423-279-3200 Address; 1329 Hwv 3194 Rlammtville. TN 37617

Defendant’s Contact Information (unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court): Phone Number

Address:
Casts Cencurrent with: 7 Restitution Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
. All counts herein. :
3 Sex Offender Tax (39-£3-709} Victim Name: From 09/06/2018 0 (%/06/2018
3 Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108) .
s Drug Testing Fee (30-17-420) Address: From to
5 Treatment Expenses (40-35-313) Consecutive to: : From to
3 Supervision Fees (40-35-313) -
s Other: Total Amount § From te
) Per Month $
Defendant _ENTER this the day of ,__2019 .
WILLIAMER)ROGERS :
JUD? Wy /@R;W
— rt
— Counsel folthe Siate of Tennessee

Rev. 411113




IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number: 870168 Count: 9 Counsel for the State: EMILY B HUTCHINS
Judicial District: 2rd Judicial Division: ﬂ: ‘Counsel for the Defendant; LARRY R DILLOW
State of Tennessee [ Retained [] Pub Def Appt [] Private Afty Appt
vs. [ Counsel Waived ] Pro Se
Defendant: DEBORAH D, BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth:__09/12/1873  Sex: _ Female
Race: White SSN: _ @R,  Relationship to Victim: Victim’s Age:
State 1D #; County Offender ID # (if applicable); . State Control #:
Arrest Date: 05/06/2018 . Indictment Filing Date; 082272018
‘ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) | Original [ Amended [ Corrected
On the gﬂ‘n’\- day of mﬁ;\ﬂj , {4, the defendant:
B Ped Guiity D Fied Nolo Contendere v ::;Eggl;crﬁiaﬁaﬁiﬁ?CA §: l:9-ﬁ-l IE ~ F%RGDER.YEIOOE)}{-"EEQE L—J Misdemeanor
Amended Offense Name AND TCA §:
Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date: (9/21/2017 County of Offense: Sultivan
[ Jury Verdict Deferred Offense Name AND TCA §; 39-14-114 ~ FORGERY $1000 OR LESS

Deferved Offense; Class (circleone) A '8 ¢ D E [Felony L[] Misdemeanor

{1 Bench Trial

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well zs the following (For Hem 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

L. The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;

2. The Tennesses Bureau of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction; '

3. [¥] The defendant was not charged with a violation of a criminal statute the elements of which constitute abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the
property of a valnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR
] The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the registry
governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the department of heaith;

4, The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

5. The defendant should be granted a deferval of charges pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313,

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probation. The

terms and conditions ardered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto. ’
Probation Term: Total Length Beginning Date ‘5 !3‘\ / 19 Ending Date 5 t&g ;Dao 41 Supervised [ Unsupervised
Supervising Entity (imless otherwise provided to the defendant by the court): Name: _Sullivan Ca. Board of Prahatinn and Parale

Phone Number: 423-279-3200 Address: 1329 Hwv 394 Blountville. TN 37617

Defendant’s Contact Information (unless 6therwise provided to the probation officer by the court): Phone Number

Address:
Costs Concurrent with: Resfitution i Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
All counts herein.
$ Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Victim Name: From 09/0672018 0 09/06/72018
$ Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108) ,
$ Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420) Address: From to
£ Treatment Expenses (40-35-313) Consecutive to: From to
$ Supervision Fees (40-35-313) '
$ Other: Total Amount § From to
) Per Month §
Defendant ENTER this the day of ) L. 2019,

WILLIARNK. ROGERS

JL?F/V"@,S SIG%

Counse! (6f the State of Tennessee

Rev. 4/3/13




IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number: S70168

Count: 10 Counsel for the State: EMILY B HUTCHINS

Judicial District: o4 Judicial Division: gy Counsel for the Defendant:

State of Tennessee

LARRY R. DILLOW

(1 Retained [ Pub Def Appt [ ] Private Atty Appt

vs. O Counsel Waived [] Pro Se
Defendant: DEBORAH D. BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth:__09/12/1973 _ Sex: __Female
Race: White ssN: __ (.  Relationship to Victim: - Victim®s Age:
State ID #: County Offender ID # (if applicable); State Control #:
Arrest Date; 09/06/2018 Indictment Filing Date: 08722/2018
ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) [ Original [J Amended  [] Corrected
Onthe cgq L day of mdfz}/ ,_{ 4 , the défendant:
M1 Pled Guilty [ Pled Nolo Contendere Indictment: Class (circle ane) 1=A B C D E [Feleny [J Misdemeanor
Indicted Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-14-114 ~ FORGERY 51000 OR LESS
Amended Offense Name AND TCA §:
Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date; _19/26r2017 County of Offense:  Sullivan
[ Jury Verdict Deferred Offense Name AND TCA §;39-14-114 ~ FORGERY $1000 OR LESS
[ Bench Trial Deferred Offense; Class (circleone) A B ¢ D E [ Felony [ Misdemeanor

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

1. The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;
2, The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor

conviction;

3. [¥] The defendant was not charged with a violation of a criminal statute the elements of which constitute abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the
property of a vulnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR
[ The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the registry
govermed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the depariment of health;

4. The defendant consents to T,C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

5. The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursnant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probation. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Probation Term: Total Length / bJ\ 2 4

Supervising Entity (unless otherwise provided to the defendant by the court): Name: _Sullivan Co_Bnard of Probation and Parate
Phone Mumber: 433-279-3200 Address; 1329 Hwv 394 Rlountville. TN 37617

Beginning Date {/ 24 ‘/ {9 Ending Date _5 [&j Z ¢ [ Supervised [ Unsupervised

Defendant’s Contact Inforfnatinn (unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court): Phone Number

Address:
Costs Concurrent withs Restitution Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
All counts herein.
$ Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Victim Name: From 09/06/2018 _to (9/06018
b Sex Offender Fine (40-24-£08)
$ Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420) Address: From to
$ Treatment Expenses (40-35-313) ~ Consecutive to: From to
3 Supervision Fees (40-35-313)
. Total Amount $ From 1o
Other: —_

$ “ Per Month $

Defendant ENTER this the day of ,_ 2019,

WILLAAMY. ROGERS

Rev. 4/1/13

Counsel for e State of Tennessee




IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number: 570168 Count: 11 Counsel for the State: EMILY B HUTCHINS
Judicial District: 2nd Judicial Division: I Counsel for the Defendant: LARRY R, DILLOW
State of Tennessee [ Retained [] Pub Def Appt [] Private Atty Appt
vs. : 1 Counsel Waived ] Pro Se

Defendant: DEBORAH D. BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth:__09/12/1973 _ Sex: __ Female
Race: White ssN: __ (R _ Rclationship to Victim: Victim’s Age:

State ID #: County Offender ID # (if applicable); State Control #:

Arrest Date: 09/06/2018 Indictment Filing Date: 08/22/2018

ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) [ Original [ Amended [ Corrected
onthe AT dayof [’Y'ba.?(l 49 thedefendant:
Amended Offense Name AND TCA §;
Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date:_09/21/72017 County of Offense; Sullivan
[ Jury Verdict Deferred Offense Name AND TCA §:39-14-103 ~ THEFT 51000 OR LESS

Deferred Offense: Cless (circleone) A B ¢ D E [JFelony [ Misdemeanor

1 Bench Triat

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

1.
2.

3

4,
5

The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;

The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified {per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction;

[¥] The defendant was not charged with a violation of a criminal statute the elements of whick constitute abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the
property of a vulnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR

[[] The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the registry
governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the department of health;

The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant's signature below; AND

The defendant should be gramed a deferral of charges pursuant to- T.C,A. 40-35-313.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probation. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Probation Term; Total Length I t,-}el/- Beginning Date {r/ﬁﬁ / 11 Ending Date =y / 24 / I [ Supervised [T Unsupervised
Supervising Enlity (unless otherwise provided (o the defendant by the court); Name; _Sullivan Co. Roard of Prohation and Parale
Phone Number: 423-279-3200 Address: 1329 Hwv 394 Blountville. TN 376417

Defendant’s Contact Information (unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court): Phone Number

Address:
Costs Concurrent with: Restitution Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
All counts herein.
$ Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Victim Name: . |From 09i062018_t009/062018
3 Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108)
$ Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420) Address: . |From to
3 Treatment Expenses (40-35-313) Consecutive to: . From to
$ Supervigsion Fees (40-35-313)
$_ 50.00__ Other: Fine Total Amount§ ___ From to
Per Month §
Defendant ’ ENTER this the day of L 2019

J%

Counsellidr the State of Teantssee

Rev, 4/1/13




IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number: S70168 Count: 12 Counsel for the State: _ EMILY B HUTCHINS
Judicial District: 20d Judicial Division: Counsel for the Defendant: LARRY R. DILLOW
State of Tennessee (] Retained [] Pub Def Appt [] Private Atty Appt
V§. 1 Counsel Waived [ Pro Se
Defendant: DEBORAH D. BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth:__05/12/1973  Sex: __ Female
Race: White ssN: QU  Relationship to Victim: Victim’s Age:
State ID #; County Offender 1D # (if apnlicable); State Control #:
Arrest Date: 09/06/2018 Indictment Filing Date: 08/22/2018
ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) [ Originai ] Amended [ Corrected

onthe 29 Th day of ma-\?( ,_ 4  thedefendant )

1 Pled Guilty ] Pled Nolo Contendere | Indictment: Class (circle one) "A B cDE O & Misdemeanor

Was Found Guilty By:
[ Jury Verdict
[ Bench Trial

Indicted Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-14-103 ~ THEFT $1000 OR LESS

Amended Offense Name AND TCA §:

Offense Date: 0972272017

County of Offense: Sullivan
Deferred Offense Name AND TCA §:38-14-103 ~ THEFT §1000 OR LESS

Deferrcd Offense; Class (circle one)

A B CDE

Bl Fetony i Misdemeanor

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

1. The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursnant to Tennessee Code Annatated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;
2. The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor

conviction;

3. [¥] The defendant was not charged with a violation of a criminal statute the elernents of which constitute abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the
property of a vulnerable person as defingd in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR
] The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the registry
govemned by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part' 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the department of health;

4, The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

5. The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probation. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto,

Probation Term: Totel Length

Beginning Date 5/34 /4

Ending Date ;5 23’1 [ S &7 Supervised [ Unsupervised

Supervising Entity (unless otherwise provided to the defendant by the court): Name:_Sullivan Ca. Raard of Probation and Paredle

Phone Number: 423-279-3200

Address:

1329 Hwv 394 Blountville. TN 37617

Defendant’s Contact Information (unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court). Phone Number

Address:
Costs Concurrent with: Restitution Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
' All counts herein.
5 Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Vietim Name: From 09/06/2018 10 09/06/2018
3 Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108)
$ Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420) Address: From to
b3 Treatment Expenses (40-35-313) Consecutive to: From 10
$ Supervision Fees (40-35-313)
5 Other: Tota! Amount § From to
Per Month §
Defendant ENTER this the day of . 2019,
WILLI}M{(_ ROGERS
E J 'S SIGN.

Rev. 4/1/13

ounsel for the'Stite of Tennessee




IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number: 570168 Count: 13 Counsel for the State: EMILY B HUTCHINS

Judicial District: 2% Sudicial Division: ___ =77 Counsel for the Defendant: LARRY R DILLOW

State of Tennessee - 7 Retained [] Pub Def Appt [] Private Atty Appt

Vvs. [ Counsel Waived [] Pro'Se

Defendant: DEBORAH D. BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth:__09/12/1973  Sex: _ Female
Race: White SSN: __—_ Relationship to Victim: Victim's Age: _

State ID #: County Offender 1D # (if applicable); State Control #:

Arrest Date: 09662018 Indictment Filing Date: ‘08/22/2018

ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) [ Original O Amended [ Corected

On the. (Q day of ﬂ’\ﬁﬁ‘/ »l€__, the defendant:

& Pled Guilty [J Pled Nolo Comendery Indictment: Class (circle one) 1A B cCcDE O 41 Misdemeanor

Indicted Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-14-103 ~ THEFT $1000 OR LESS
Amended Offense Name AND TCA §:

Was Found Guilty By: . Offense Date: 09/25/2017 County of Offense: Sullivan
[ Jury Verdict Deferred Offense Name AND TCA §:39-14-103 ~ THEFT $1000 OR LESS
[J Bench Trial Deferred Offense: Class(circleone) A B ¢ D E  [JFelony M Misdemeanor

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

1.
2,

3.

4.
5.

The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;

The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction;

] The defendant was not charged with a violation of & criminal statute the elements of which constitute abuse, neglect or tisappropriation of the
property of 2 vulnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR

[ The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the registry
governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to-the department of health;

The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C.A.'40-35-313.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the pfosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probation. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Prabation Term: Total Length 1 b@c Beginning Date \bﬁ }’j/ {9 Ending Date S 2[& t o ¥} 1 Supervised [T Unsupervised

Supervising Entity (unless otherwise provided to the defendant by the court): Name: _Sullivan Co. Roard nf Probation and Parale
Phone Number; 423-279-3200 Address: 1329 Hwv 394 Rlountville. TN 37617

Defendant's Contact Information (unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court). Phone Number

Address:
Costs Concurrent with: Restitution ‘| Pretrial Jail Credit Pei‘ilid(s):
All counts herein,
$ Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Vietim Name: From 09/06/2018 _t009/0672018
3 Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108)
$ Drug Testing Fec (39-17-420) Address: From to
3 Treatment Expenses (40-35-313) Consecutive lo: From to
$ Supervision Fees (40-35-313)
s Other: Total Amount $ From to
’ Per Month §
Defendant ENTER this the day of ,_ 2019 .
WlLngM—k‘ ROGERS

g 3 SIG%\/

Edfnsel for ik State of Tennessee

Rev. 4/1/13




IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number: S70168 Count; 14 Counsel for the State: EMILY B HUTCHINS

Judicial District:, 2md Judicial Division: “1. Counsel for the Defendant: LARRY R, DILLOW

State of Tennessee b1 Retained [] Pub Def Appt [] Private Aty Appt

VS ] Counsel Waived [ Pro Se

Defendant: DEBQRAH D. BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth:__ 09/12/1973  Sex: __ Female
Race: White SSN: __;__ Relationship to Victim: Victim’s Age:

State ID #: County Offender D # (if applicable); State Control #:

Arrest Date: 09/06/2018 Indictment Filing Date: 08/22/2018

ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) 1 Original [J Amended [ Corrected

On the eg/). L day of mﬂ\af ,_ I 41 , the defendant:

[ Pied Guilty [] Pled Nolo Contendére Indictment: Class (circle one) "A B CDE [O ] Misdemeancr
Indicted Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-14-103 ~ THEFT $1000 OR LESS
Amended Offense Name AND TCA §:.
Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date: 0972672017 County of Offense: Sullivan
7 Jury Verdict Deferred Cffense Name AND TCA §:39-14-103 ~ THEFT $1000 OR LESS

[3 Bench Trial Deferred Offensc: Class (circleone) A B ¢ D E [Felony [ Misdemeanor

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

L.
12.

13.

4.
5

The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;

The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified (per attached-certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction;

¥ The defendant was not charged with a violation of a criminal statute the elements of which constitute abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the
property of a vulnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR

[J The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the registry
governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the department of health;

The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probation. The
terms and conditions ordercd by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Probation Term: Total Length Beginning Date z';/ e / {1 Ending Date "{7 24 '/ v =@ Supervised [1 Unsupervised

Supervising Entity (unless otherwise provided to the defendant by the court): Name: _Sullivan Cn. Board nf Prabatinn and Parole
Phane Number: 423-279-3200 Address: 1329 Hwv 394 Blountville. TN 37617

‘Defendant’s Contact Information {unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court). Phone Number

Address:
Costs Concurrent with: Restitution Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
All counts herein.
5 Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Victim Name: From 09/062018 10 09/06/2018
g Sex QOffender Fine (40-24-108)
5. Drug Testing Fes (39-17-420) Address: From to
$ Treatment Expenses (40-35-313) Consecutive to: From to
5 Supervision Fees (40-35-313)
5 Other: Total Amount $ From 10
PerMonth §
Defendant ENTER this the day of L2019,

WILLIAM K. ROGERS

JL?)E‘S SIGNATURE
o A, -

Counsel fbf thie State of TennesSee

\

Rev 4/113




IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number: S70168 Count: 15 Counsel for the State: EMILY B HUTCHINS

Judicial District: 0 Judicial Division: ':B:- Counsel for the Defendant: LARRY R. DILLOW

State of Tennessee (] Retained [T] Pub Def Appt [] Private Atty Appt

VS. [] Counsel Waived [] Pro Se

Defendant: DEBORAH D. BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth: __09/12/1973  Sex: __ Female
Race: White SSN: __-__ Relationship to Victim: Victim’s Age:

State 1D #: County Offender ID # (if applicable): State Control #:

Arrest Date: 09/06/2018 [ndictment Filing Date: 08/22/2018

ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) M Original [0 Amended  [] Corrected

On the éfﬁ. day of /Y fa...__f 19 ., tedetendent

& Pled Guilty [ Pled Nolo Commdery Indictment: Class (circle one) A B Cc D E [ [¥] Misdemeanor
Indicted Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-14-103 ~ THEFT $1000 OR LESS

Amended Offense Name AND TCA §

Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date: 09/27/2017 County of Offense:  Sullivan
[ Jury Verdict Deferred Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-14-103 ~ THEFT 51000 OR LESS
[ Bench Trial Deferred Offense: Class (circleone) A B ¢ D E [Felony [V Misdemeanor

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

1. The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;

2. The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction;

3. [¥] The defendant was not charged with a violation of a criminal statute the elements of which constitute abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the
property of a vulnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR
[[] The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the registry
governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the department of health;

4. The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

5. The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuantto T.C.A. 40-35-313.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probation. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Probation Term: Total Length l ‘ﬂem Beginning Date 5 !% t( 4 Ending Date M 1 Supervised [ Unsupervised

Supervising Entity (unless otherwise provided to the defendant by the court): Name. Sullivan Co Roard of Prohation and Parole

Phone Number: 423-279-3200 Address: 1329 Hwv 394 Blountville. TN 37617
Defendant’s Contact Information (unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court): Phone Number
Address:
Costs Concurrent with: Restitution Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
All counts herein
$ Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Victim Name: From 09/06/2018 to009/0672018
$ Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108)
s Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420) » Address: From to
$ Treatment Expenses (40-35-313) Consecutive to: From to
3 Supervision Fees (40-35-313)
s Other- Total Amount $ From to
) Per Month $

Defendant ENTER thisthe _ dayof ,_ 2019

WILLLAPK. ROGERS

Ju it JUDGE'S SIGNATURE

ourpel forjghe Defendant Counsel fofthe State of Tennessee

Rev. 4/1/13




IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number: S70168 Count: 16 Counsel for the State: EMILY B HUTCHINS

Judicial District: 24 Judicial Division: T Counsel for the Defendant: LARRY R. DILLOW

State of Tennessee ] Retained [] Pub Def Appt [] Private Aty Appt

V5. [ Counsel Waived [] Pro Se

Defendant: DEBORAH D). BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth:, 09/12/1973  Sex: __ Female
Race: White ssN: __ . Rclationship to Victim: Victim’s Age:

State TD #: County Qffender ID # (if applicable): State Control #:

Arrest Date: 09/06/2018 Indictment Filing Date: 08/22/2018

ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) [ original [JAmended [ Corrected
On the cQ- day of /ﬂﬂ-\f{ . /21, the deféndint:

. ) Indictment: Class (circle one) A B cDE O ] Misdemeanor
™41 Pled Guilty L1 Pled Nolo Contendere Indicted Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-14-103 ~ THEFT $1000 OR LESS
Amended Offense Name AND TCA §:
Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date; _10/30/2017 County of Offense: Sullivan
D Jury Verdict Deferred Offense Name AND TCA §:39-14-103 ~ THEFT 51000 OR LESS

] Bexch Trial Deferred Offense: Class (vircleone) A B ¢ D E [OFelony M Misdemeanor

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

1. The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;

2. The Tennessce Burcau of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction;

3. ¥ The defendant was not charged with a violation of a criminal statute the elements of which constitute abuse, neglect or mxsappropnauon of the
property of a vulaerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR
[J The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the registry
governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the department of health;

4, The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-33-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

5. The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probation. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Probation Term: Total Length Beginning Date __';}9"’) (1A Ending Date > !}ﬁ , et ] Supervised ] Unsupervised

Supervising Entity (unless otherwise provided to the defendant by the court): Name: Sullivan.Co. Board of Probation and Parale:
Phone Number: 423-279-3200 Address: 1329 Hwv 394 Blountville. TN 37617

Defendant’s Contact Information (unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court): Phone Number

Address:
Costs Concurrent with: Restitution Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
All counts herein.
s Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Victim Name: From 09/06/2018 t009/06/2018
s Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108) K
$ Drug Testing Fes (39-17-420) Address: From. to
s Treatment Expenses (40-35-313) Consecutive to: From to
s Supervision Fees (40-35-313)
5 Other: Total Amount § From to
Per Month §
Defendant ENTER this the day of ., 2019 .-
WELIMNOGERS

Rev, 47113




IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number: 870148 Count: 17 Counsel for the State: EMILY B HUTCHINS
Judicial District: Pl Tudicial Division: o 1 54 Counsel for the Defendant: LARRY R. DILLOW
State of Tennessee [ Retained [J Pub Def Appt [ Private Atty Appt
VS, [C] Counsel Waived {_] Pro Se
Defendant: DEBORAH D. BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth:__09/12/1973  Sex: __Female
Race: White ssN: @R  Rciationship to Victim: Victim’s Age:
State ID #; County Offender ID # (if applicable): State Control #:
Arrest Date; 09/06/2018 Indictment Filing Date: 08/22/2018
ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) ™ original [ 1Amended [T Corrected
Onthe M 4h day of May R 2019, the defendent:
™ Pled Guilty [ Pled Nolo Contendere Indictment: Class {circle one) I"A B cDZE 0O I Misdemeanor

Indicted Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-16-504 — DESTRUC & TAMPER W/GOVERNMENTAL RECORDS
Amended Offense Name AND TCA §;

Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date: 19212017 County of Offense: _Sullivan
[ Jury Verdict Deferred Offense Name AND TCA §:39-16-504 ~ DESTRUC & TAMPER W/GOVERNMENTAL RECORDS
[ Bench Trial Deferred Offenser Class (circleons) A B ¢ p E  Felony [ Misdemeanor

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

1. The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;

2. The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction;

3. /] The defendant was not charged with a violation of a criminal statute the ¢lements of which constitute abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the
property of a vulnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR
[ The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the registry
governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the department of health;

4. The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

5. The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probation. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

- .
Probation Term: Total Length I U}M Beginning Date .2 /9’1 / 4 Ending Date 573"’! / 2 [ S8upervised 1 Unsupervised

Supervising Enfity (unless otherwise provided to the defendant by the conrt): Name: _Suilivan Co. Roard of Probation and Parnle
Phoene Number: 423-279-3200 Address: 1329 Hwv 394 Blountville. TN 37617

Defendant’s Contact Information (unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court): Phone Number
Address:

Costs Concurrent with: Restitution Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
All counts herein. .
Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Victim Name: From 09/06/2018 to 09/06/2018

b3

s Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108)

3 Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420)

s Treatment Expenses (40-35-313) Consecutive to: B From to
Ly

5

Address: From to

Supervision Fees (40-35-313)

50,00 _Other: Fine Total Amount § From 0
Per Month $
Defendant ENTER this the day of . » 2019
WILLIAM K RDGERS
JUDGESNAME JUDGE'S SIGNATURE
A : P -
Cor.ﬁor theefendant —— unse) for the State of Tennessee

Rew, 4/1/13




IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number: §70168 Count: 18 Counsel for the State: EMILY B HUTCHINS
Judieial District: 2 Judicial Division: T Counsel for the Defendant: LARRY R. DILLOW
State of Tennessee - /1 Retained [] Pub Def Appt (] Private Atty Appt
VvS. O Counsel Waived [] Pro Se
Defendant: DEBORAH D. BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth:__09/12/1973 _ Sex: __Female
Race: White ssN: __ (. Rclationship to Victim: Vietim’s Age:
State ID #: County Offender ID # (if applicable); State Control #:
Arrest Date: 05/06/2018 Indictment Filing Date: 0872272018
ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) [ Original []Amended  [J Corrected
On the i q{»h day of May . ; 201¢ , the defendant: :
1 Pled Guilty [ Pled Nolo Contendere Indictment: Class (circle ong) A B cCcDE [O 1 Misdemeanor

Indicted Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-16-504 ~ DESTRUC & TAMPER W/GOYERNMENTAL RECORDS
Amended Offense Name AND TCA §:
Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date: _09/22/3017 County of Offense: Sullivan

O Jury Verdict Deferred Offense Name AND TCA §:35-16-504 ~ DESTRUC & TAMPER W/IGOVERNMENTAL RECORDS

[T Bench Trial Deferred Offense: Class (circleone) A B ¢ D E  [Felony [ Misdemeanor -

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

1. The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;

2. The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified {per attached certificate) that the defendant dees not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction;

3. [} The defendant was not charged with a violation of a criminal statute the elements of which constitute abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the
property of a vulnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR
[] The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the registry
governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the department of health;

4. The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

5. The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313,

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed en probation. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Probation Term: Total Length I laLles™ Beginning Date t)// 9“’\ / 14 Ending Date 5 l& t& [ Supervised [J Unsupervised
Supervising Entity (unless otherwise provided to the defendant by the court): Name: _Snllivan Co. Roard of Prohatinn and Parnle:
Phone Number: 423-279-3200 Address: 1329 Hwv 194 Blountville. TN 37617

Defendant’s Contact Information (unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court): Phone Number

Address:
Costs Concurrent with: Restitution . Pretrial Jail Credit Period{s):
All counts heeein.
$ Sex Offender Tax (33-13-709) Victim Name: _ From 09/06/2018 _ 10 09/06/2018
s Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108) 7
$ Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420) Address: From to
3 Treatment Expenses {(40-35-313) Cansecutive to: From to
$ Supervision Fees (40-35-313)
5 Other: Total Amount $ From to
Per Month $
Defendant ENTER this the day of ,_ 2019 .

WILLIAM K. ROGERS

o

Junza's SIGNAZ.URE

Counsel ¥t the'State of Tennessee

Rev. 411113




IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number: ST0168 Count; 19 Counsel for the State; EMILY B HUTCHINS
Judicial District; 2nd ___ Judicial Division: :ﬂ: Counsel for the Deféndant: LARRY R. DILLOW
State of Tennessee ] Retained [C] Pub Def Appt [ ] Private Atty Appt
vs. [] Counsel Waived [] Pro Se
Defendant: DEBORAH D. BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth: __05/12/1573__ Sex: __Female
Race: White ssN: Q.. R clationship to Victim: Victim’s Age:
State ID #:, County Offender [D # (if applicable); State Control #:
Arrest Date: 09/06/2018 Indictment Filing Date: 08/2272018
ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) [ Original [ Amended [ Corrected
On the _—9‘1 th ~ dayof May . 2019 , the defendant: )
! Pled Guilty [ Pled Nalo Contendere Indictment: Class (circle one) A B CDE O 1 Misdemeaner
Indicted Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-16-504 ~ DESTRUC & TAMPER W/GOVERNMENTAL RECORDS
. Amended Offense Name AND TCA §:
Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date; (19/25/2017 County of Offense: Sullivan
7 Jury Verdict Deferred Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-16-504 ~ DESTRUC & TAMPER W/GOVERNMENTAL RECORDS
[ Bench Trial Deferred Offense; Class (circleone) A B ¢ D E [dFelony [ Misdémeanor

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

1. The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section {T.C.A.) 40-35-313;

2. The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction;

3. [/ The defendant was not charged with a violation of a criminal statute the elements of which constitute abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the
property of a vulnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR
[ The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the registry
governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the department of health;

4. The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

5. The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probation. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference therzeto.

Probation Term: Total Length 1 !,jgi Beginning Date 513{] [14 Ending Date i la—g t:-\D B Supervised [ Unsupervised

Superviging Entity (unless otherwise provided to the defendant by the court): Name: _Sullivan Cn. Roard of Prohation and Parale-
Phone Number: 423-279-3200 Address: _1329 Hwv 304 Rlountville, TN 37617

Defendant’s Contact Information (unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court): Phone Number

Address:
Costs Concurrent with: Restitution Pretrial Jai! Credit Period(s):
All counts herein.
s Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Victim Name: From 00/06/2018 1009/06/2018
3 Sex Qffender Fine (40-24-108)
$ Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420) Address: From to
s Treatment Expenses (40-35-313) Consecutive to: From to
5 Supervision Fees (40-35-313)
3 Other: Total Amount S From to
Per Month §
Defendant ENTER this the day of ,__ 2019,
WILLIAM K, ROGERS
P TUDGE'S SIGNATHRE

e-State of Tennessee

Rev, 411113



IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number: $70168 Count: 20 Counsel for the State: EMILY B HUTCHINS
Judicial District; 2nd Judicial Division: “ Counse!l for the Defendant: LARRY R. DILLOW
State of Tennessee 1 Retained [ Pub Def Appt [] Private Atty Appt
Vs, [ Counsel Waived [ Pro Se
Defendant: DEBORAH D. BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth:__09/12/1973  Sex: __ Female
Race: White S8N: _—_ Relationship to Victim: . Victim's Ape:
State ID #: County Offender ID # (if applicable); State Control #:
Aarest Date: 09/06/2018 Indictment Filing Date: 08/22/2018
ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) M Origioal O Amended [ Corrected
Cn the a?ﬁth day of Mav, s 2019, the defendant:
[ Pled Guilty [ Pled Nolo Contendere Indictment: Class (circle one) *A B CDE O [ Misdemeanor
Indicted Offense Name AND TCA §; 39-16-504 ~ DESTRUC & TAMPER W/GOVERNMENTAL RECORDS
) Amended Offense Name AND TCA §:
Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date: (9/26/2017 County of Offense: Sullivan
O Jury Verdict Deferred Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-16-504 ~ DESTRUC & TAMPER W/GOVERNMENTAL RECORDS
[ Bench Trial : Deferred Offense; Class{circleone) A B ¢ D E O Felony [ Misdemeanor

Upen review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

1. The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;

2. The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction;

3. [] The defendant was not charged with a violation of a criminal statuts the elements of which constitute abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the
property of a vulnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR
[J The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the reglstty
governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the department of health;

4, The defendant consemts to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

5. The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313,

1

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probation, The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Prabation Term: Total Length I igep.( Beginning Date 5/-;7‘1/ (A Ending Date_%>_ ! o I / 20O WSupervised L1 Unsupervised

Supervising Entity (unless otherise provided to the defendant by the court): Name: _Sullivan Co. Board of Prahation and Parale
Phone Number; 423-279-3200 Address: 1328 Hwv 394 Blnuntville. TN 37617

Defendant’s Contact Information (unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court): Phone Number

Address:
Costs Concurrent with; Restitution Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
All counts herein,
5 Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Victim Name: From 09/0672018 t009/06/2018
s Sex Otfender Fine (40-24-108)
$ Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420) Address: From to
s Treatnrent Expenses (40-35-313) Consecutive to:, From to
) Supervision Fees (40-35-313)
s Other: Total Amount $ From to
Per Month §
Defendant ENTER this the day of ,__2019.

WILLIAM K. ROGERS

aﬁunsel for the State of Tennessee

Rev. 4/1/13




IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURY FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Case Number: S70168 Count: 21 Counsel for the State: EMILY B HUTCHINS

Judicial District: 2nd Judicial Division; = Counsel for the Defendant: LARRY R. DILLOW
State of Teanessee V] Retained [ Pub Def Appt [] Private Atty Appt

¥, [J Counset Waived [ Pro Se

Defendant: DEBORAH D, BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth:__09/12/1973  Sex: __ Female
Race: White ssn: __ QI Reletionship to Victim: Victim’s Age:
State ID #: County Offender ID # (if applicable); State Control #: .
Arrest Date: 09/06/2018 Indictment Filing Date: 08/22/2018

ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) [ Original O Amended [ Corrected
On the __Jﬂth day of May . 2019, the defendant:

T Pled Guilty [J Pled Nolo Contendere Indictment; Class (circle onc) A B CcDE 0O [ Misdemeanor
Indicted Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-16-504 ~ DESTRUC & TAMPER W/GOVERNMENTAL RECORDS

. Amended Offense Name AND TCA §:
Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date; _09/27/2017 County of Offense: Sullivan
[ Jury Verdict Deferred Offense Name AND TCA §:39-16-504 ~ DESTRUC & TAMPER W/GOVERNMENTAL RECORDS

[] Beneh Trial Deferred Offense: Class (citcleone) A B ¢ D E  [JFelony [ Misdemeanor

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

I. The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;

2. The Tennessee Bureau.of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction;

3. [ The defendant was not charged with a violation of a criminal statute the elements of which congtitute abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the
property of a vulnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR
[] The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the registry
governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the department of health;

4, The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

5. The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probation. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Probation Term: Total Length l 1 j)\M Beginning Date 5 [ 22 / [a) Ending Date 5 /':3‘1 {0 1 Supervised ] Unsupervised
Supervising Entity (unless otherwise provided to the defendant by the court): Name: _Sullivan Co.Board of Probation and Parole
Phone Number: 423-279-3200 _Address: 1329 Hwv 394 Blountville. TN 37417
Defendant’s Contact Information (unless otherwise pfovided to the probation officer by the court). Phone Number
Address:
i
Costs Concurrent with: Restitution Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
| All counts herein.
b Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Victim Name: (From 09/06R2018 to09/06/2018
5 Sex OQffender Fine (40-24-108) _
$ Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420) Address: From to
$ Treaiment Expenses (40-35-313) | Consecufive to: From ] to
$ Supervision Fees (40-35-313)
5 Other: Total Amount $ From to
j Per Month $
Defendant ENTER this the day of , 2019,

Ju?f:s SIGNATURE
A0t M( AT ™

Cotinsel fdy'the State of Tennessce

Rev, 411113



IN THE CRIMINAL/CIRCUIT COURT FOR SULLIVAN COUNTY, TENNESSEE

" Case Number: S70168 Count: 22 Counsel for the State: EMILY B HUTCHINS
Judicial District: 2~ Judicial Division: 11 Counsel for the Defendant: LARRY R. DILLOW
State of Tenuessee (] Retained [] Pub Def Appt (] Private Aty Appt
VS. [J Counsel Waived [] Pro Se
Defendant; DEBORAT D. BECKMAN Alia Date of Birth:__ 09/12/1973 _ Sex: __ Female
Race: White SSN: _—___ Relationship to Victim: Victim’s Age:

State ID #: County Offender ID # (if applicable); State Control #:
Arrest Date: 09/06/2018 Indictment Filing Date: 08/22/2018
ORDER OF DEFERRAL (JUDICIAL DIVERSION) M Original CJAmended [ Corrected
Onthe :?411}1 day of Mav . 20192 __, the defendant;
B Pled Guilty 2 Pled Nolo Contendere Indictment: Class (circle one) A B CDE O [¥] Misdermeanor
Indicted Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-16-504 ~ DESTRUC & TAMPER W/GOVERNMENTAL RECORDS
. Amended Offense Name AND TCA §:
Was Found Guilty By: Offense Date: _10/30/2017 County of Offense: Sullivan
D Jury Verdict Deferred Offense Name AND TCA §: 39-16-504 ~ DESTRUC & TAMPER W/GOVERNMENTAL RECORDS
[ Bench Trial Deferred Offense; Class{circleons) A B ¢ D E [OFelony M Misdemeanor

Upon review of the case, the court finds the facts stated above as well as the following (For Item 3, Check ONE Of The Two Boxes):

1. The defendant is eligible for deferral of the prosecution pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated section (T.C.A.) 40-35-313;

2. The Tennessee Bureau of Investigation has certified (per attached certificate) that the defendant does not have a prior felony or Class A misdemeanor
conviction;

3. [ The defendant was not charged with a violation of a criminal statute the elements of which constitute abuse, neglect or misappropriation of the
property of a vulnerable person as defined in Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10; OR
[0 The defendant agrees without contest or any further notice or hearing that the defendant’s name shall be permanently placed on the registry
governed by Title 68, Chapter 11, Part 10, whereupon a copy of this order shall be forwarded by the clerk to the department of health;

4. The defendant consents to T.C.A. 40-35-313 deferral, as evidenced by the defendant’s signature below; AND

5. The defendant should be granted a deferral of charges pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313.

| It is, therefore, ORDERED that the prosecution in this case is deferred pursuant to T.C.A. 40-35-313, and the defendant is placed on probation. The
terms and conditions ordered by this court apply to the defendant’s probation and are incorporated herein by reference thereto.

Probation Term: Total Length [ lﬁpﬂ( Beginning Date =5 lg-ﬂ Z A Ending Date 'S 24 [IQ_Q" 1 Supervised [ Unsupervised

Supervising Entity (unless otherwise provided to the defendant by the court): Name: _Sullivan Co. Roard of Prabation and Parale

Phone Number: 423-270-3200 Address; 1328 Hwwv 394 Blonniyille, TN 37617

Defendant’s Contact Information {unless otherwise provided to the probation officer by the court): Phone Number

Address:
Costs Concurrent withs Restitution Pretrial Jail Credit Period(s):
All counts herein.
5 Sex Offender Tax (39-13-709) Victim Name: From 09/06/2018 . t0 69/06/2018
h) Sex Offender Fine (40-24-108)
$ Drug Testing Fee (39-17-420) Address: From to
3 Treatment Expenses (40-35-313) Consecutive to: From to
¥ Supervision Fees {(40-35-313)
s Other: Total Amount $ From 1o
Per Month $

Defendant ENTER. this the day of . 2019,

WILLIXM R, ROGERS

JUDSE'S N t JUPKGE'S SIGNAITUR.E

e y = L2 L3
el [Or the Defendant Counsel fdr the State of Tennessee

Rev. 471713



